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Sundry Print Report

01/06/2025

U.S. Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Well Name
RED BULL 30-31
RED BULL 30
RED BULL 30-31
RED BULL 30
RED BULL 30-31
RED BULL 30
RED BULL 30-31
RED BULL 30

Well Number
4H
5H
1H
6H
3H
7H
2H
8H

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 1516617

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Date Sundry Submitted: 02/26/2021

US Well Number
3002548327
3002548328
3002548413
3002548329
3002548415
3002548330
3002548414
3002548331

Date proposed operation will begin: 12/04/2020

Lease Number
NMNM115426
NMNM115426
NMNM111971
NMNM115426
NMNM111971
NMNM115426
NMNM115426
NMNM115426

Case Number
NMNM115426
NMNM115426
NMNM143551
NMNM115426
NMNM143552
NMNM115426
NMNM143552
NMNM115426

Type of Action: Other

Time Sundry Submitted: 08:55

Operator
DEVON
DEVON
DEVON
DEVON
DEVON
DEVON
DEVON
DEVON

Procedure Description: Batch Sundry to correct pool code to Antelope Ridge; Bone Spring [2200] for the following
Red Bull wells: Well Name Pool Code Red Bull 30 Fed 5H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30 Fed 6H
Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30 Fed 7H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30 Fed 8H
Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30-31 Fed State Com 2H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30-
31 Fed State Com 3H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30-31 Fed State Com 4H Antelope Ridge;Bone
Spring [2200] Red Bull 30-31 Fed State Com 1H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200]

Surface Disturbance

Is any additional surface disturbance proposed?: No
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Operator

| certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: REBECCA DEAL Signed on: FEB 26, 2021 08:54 AM
Name: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

Title: Regulatory Professional

Street Address: 333 W SHERIDAN AVE

City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK

Phone: (405) 228-8429

Email address: REBECCA.DEAL@DVN.COM

Field
Representative Name: REBECCA DEAL

Street Address: 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73102
Phone: (140)522-8842

Email address: Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: CHRISTOPHER WALLS BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer
BLM POC Phone: 5752342234 BLM POC Email Address: cwalls@blm.gov
Disposition: Accepted Disposition Date: 12/27/2024

Signature: Chris Walls
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Sante Fe Main Office = CONDITIONS
Phone: (505) 476-3441 State of New Mexico
General Information i Acti 417225
A Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oniine Phone Directory Oil Conservation Division
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us .
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 6137
333 West Sheridan Ave. Action Number:
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 417225
Action Type:
[C-103] NOI Change of Plans (C-103A)
CONDITIONS
Created | Condition Condition
By Date
pkautz | None 1/24/2025
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