Well Name	Well Number	US Well Number	Lease Number	Case Number	Operator
RED BULL 30-31	4H	3002548327	NMNM115426	NMNM115426	DEVON
RED BULL 30	5H	3002548328	NMNM115426	NMNM115426	DEVON
<b>RED BULL 30-31</b>	1H	3002548413	NMNM111971	NMNM143551	DEVON
RED BULL 30	6H	3002548329	NMNM115426	NMNM115426	DEVON
<b>RED BULL 30-31</b>	ЗН	3002548415	NMNM111971	NMNM143552	DEVON
RED BULL 30	7H	3002548330	NMNM115426	NMNM115426	DEVON
<b>RED BULL 30-31</b>	2H	3002548414	NMNM115426	NMNM143552	DEVON
RED BULL 30	8H	3002548331	NMNM115426	NMNM115426	DEVON

# **Notice of Intent**

**Sundry ID:** 1516617

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Type of Action: Other

Date Sundry Submitted: 02/26/2021 Time Sundry Submitted: 08:55

Date proposed operation will begin: 12/04/2020

Procedure Description: Batch Sundry to correct pool code to Antelope Ridge; Bone Spring [2200] for the following Red Bull wells: Well Name Pool Code Red Bull 30 Fed 5H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30 Fed 6H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30 Fed 8H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30 Fed 7H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30 Fed 8H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30-31 Fed State Com 2H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30-31 Fed State Com 4H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30-31 Fed State Com 4H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200] Red Bull 30-31 Fed State Com 4H Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring [2200]

## **Surface Disturbance**

Is any additional surface disturbance proposed?: No

# **Operator**

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: REBECCA DEAL Signed on: FEB 26, 2021 08:54 AM

Name: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

Title: Regulatory Professional

Street Address: 333 W SHERIDAN AVE

City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK

Phone: (405) 228-8429

Email address: REBECCA.DEAL@DVN.COM

**Field** 

Representative Name: REBECCA DEAL

Street Address: 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE

City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73102

Phone: (140)522-8842

Email address: Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com

**BLM Point of Contact** 

BLM POC Name: CHRISTOPHER WALLS

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

BLM POC Phone: 5752342234 BLM POC Email Address: cwalls@blm.gov

Disposition: Accepted Disposition Date: 12/27/2024

Signature: Chris Walls

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 417225

## **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:	
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP	6137	
333 West Sheridan Ave.	Action Number:	
Oklahoma City, OK 73102	417225	
	Action Type:	
	[C-103] NOI Change of Plans (C-103A)	

# CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
pkautz	None	1/24/2025